loss, being the summation of contractual future cash flows, offer/settlement agreement, expert valuations
and listed share price:
 31 December 2022 30 June 2022
 (Unaudited) (Audited)
 £ £
Contractual future cash flows 31,259,130 33,744,119
Offer/settlement agreement 467,630 6,358,005
Expert valuations 21,929,035 32,118,463
Listed share price 196,925 -
Total 53,852,720 72,220,587

The tables below detail sensitivity analysis on the key unobservable inputs considering the discount rate
and the expected cash flows from the facility including any appropriate adjustment in timing to realise these
cash flows with respect to the fair value measurement of financial assets designated at fair value through
profit or loss.

Discount rate
The Company has reviewed the current discount rates compared with the rates charged at issue on the
transactions. After removing non-standard positions from the analysis, it was ascertained that +1.75%/-
1.75% is a suitable sensitivity range for the discount rates. Refer below for discount rate sensitivity analysis:

31 December 2022 30 June 2022

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited)
 Increase of

1.75%
Decrease of

1.75%
Increase of

1.75%
Decrease of

1.75%
 £ £ £ £
Contractual future cash flows (168,929) 519,327 (257,297)  720,874
Offer/settlement agreement  6,921 - 11,401
Expert valuations (107,877) 150,639 (307,841)  409,372
Total (276,806) 676,887 (565,138) 1,141,647

Expected cash flow adjustment
For the purposes of determining the sensitivity, the Company has reviewed expected cash flow transactions
over the prior 12 months, against actual cash flow transactions and identified that cash flows achieved were
in line with cash flows expected within an approximate 10% threshold. From this analysis the Company
believes that a +10%/-10% represents the majority of changes in cash flows experienced. Refer below for
discount rate sensitivity analysis:

31 December 2022 30 June 2022

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited)
 Increase of

10%
Decrease of

10%
Increase of

10%
Decrease of

10%
 £ £ £ £
Contractual future cash flows - (3,125,914) 3,993 (3,374,412)
Offer/settlement agreement n/a n/a n/a n/a
Expert valuations - (2,192,903) 715,565 (3,211,846)
Total - (5,318,817) 719,558 (6,586,258)

SLF Realisation Fund Limited
Half-Yearly Report and Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
for the six months ended 31 December 2022

27

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

9.   Financial Instruments (Continued)

9.2 Valuation Process (Continued)
Sensitivity Analysis (Continued)
Timings to realise expected cash flows
Historic transactions have been analysed and it has been identified that settlements are often delayed by 3-
9 months. On this basis, the below sensitivity details the impact on bringing forward settlements by 6